SPECTRUM Series
Special Application
Manual Alarm Stations
Description
Operation
The SPECTRUM Series is a family of die-cast, metal pull stations designed
to meet special application requirements such as: weather alert, hazmat
spills, police call, medical emergencies, door release and fire suppression.

die-cast, weatherproof back-box (SGB-32CD)
   Mounting Configurations
Ordering Information
P.O. Box 2588 Woburn, MA 01888  Tel.: 781 933 0998 Fax.:781 933 5019
Specifications
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
○
Standard Manual Alarm Station:
Standard Manual Alarm Station Surface Backbox:
SPEC060908
S i g n a l  C o m m u n i c a t i o n s  C o r p o r a t i o n
SG-_ _ CXK _ - _ _
2 - Standard pull station
6 - “EMERGENCY” push bar in place of “PUSH” bar
}
1 - Dual action
2 - Single action
GR - Green
YL - Yellow
BL -  Blue
RD - Red
SGB-32 _ - _ _}
3 - Micro Switch
4 - Toggle Switch
S    - Interior, surface mount, sheet metal backbox
with 3/4” knockouts
C    - Weatherproof, surface mount, die-cast metal backbox
 with one tapped hole for 3/4” NPT fitting (same as
SG-WP, meets NEMA 3R)
SD  - Deep-Interior, surface mount, sheet metal backbox
with 3/4” knockouts
CD  - Deep Weatherproof, surface mount, die-cast metal
backbox with one tapped hole for 3/4” NPT fitting.
Meets NEMA 3R
Listings: UL, ULc, FM, CSFM, MEA
Temperature: -400 to 1500F, 90% relative humidity @ 1000F
Switch Rating:
                   SG-32 - Micro switch 1 Amp @ 30 VDC, 1Amp @ 125 VAC
                   SG-42 - Toggle switch 2 Amps @ 125 VDC, 2 Amps @ 240 VAC
Pull Station Weight: 1.2 lbs
Pull Station Dimensions: 4 3/4”h  x 3 1/4”w x 1.1”d
Surface-Mount Backbox Dimensions: 4 3/4”h x 3 1/4”w x 2 1/4”d (outside); 2 1/8”d (inside) cast and sheet metal
Deep Surface-Mount Backbox Dimensions: 4 3/4”h x 3 1/4”w x 2 3/4”d (outside); 2 5/8”d (inside) cast and sheet metal
Color: Red, Blue, Yellow or Green with indented spaces to apply special application
labels and white “PULL” (single action) or “PUSH” bar (dual action) with
raised red letters
  SG-GR01 12 pack of scored, plastic (acrylic) break-rods for spares or replacement
  SG-PBK PUSH bar kit
  SG-PBEK Push bar EMERGENCY kit
  890-1683 Gasket for SG-WP replacement
Accessories:
GR - Green
YL - Yellow
BL -  Blue
RD - Red